08-16-2002

USSN 09/804,505 B-4136 618678-1 Page 1 of 1

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595

RECORI

102191792

Patent an Tro the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving parties:	
Luis Mendez LLATAS	Name: REPSOL QUIMICA, S.A.	
Antonio Muñoz-Escalona LAFUENTE		
Juan Campora PEREZ	Internal Address:	
Ernosto Carmona GUZMAN		
Manuel Lopez REYES 8.13.02	70 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
0 10 010	Street Address: Po de la Castellana, 278-280, 28046,	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	Madrid, Spain	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Madrid</u> State:	
	Zin. Country Spain	
[] Assignment [] Merger	Zip: Country: <u>Spain</u>	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO	
[X] Other Correction of Recordation Form Cover Sheet	W1-94	
recorded on 03/12/2001		
on Reel 011605 Frame 0072		
Function Date March 7, 2004		
Execution Date: March 7, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).: 09/804,505	B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers attache	d? [] YES [X] NO	
	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]	
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T 4 16 007 05D 0 44)	
Richard P. Berg Nome: LADAS & PARRY	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
NAME. <u>LADAS & PARIT</u>	[X] Enclosed	
Internal Address:	[A] Ellolocca	
	Any additional fees which may be required are	
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100		
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90036	No. 12-0415	
12 ME (2005) 20 MESS 4 2006A1 (A 2006A505	140. 12 0410	
08/15/2002 AAHMED1 00000164 09804505	8. Deposit account number:	
04 FC:581 40.00 OP	·	
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE	
5 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	·	
- Ann	Co Col At	
Ross A. Schmitt August 8, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 42,529	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [7] plus \$40 check		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.

Published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

ERev. 6-93)

RE



IL NO. EL052829645US

B-4136 618678-1

2**T**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Luis Mendez LLATAS Antonio Muñoz-Escalona LAFUENTE Juan Campora PEREZ Ernesto Carmona GUZMAN Manuel Lopez REYEZ Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	2. Name and address of receiving parties: Name: REPSOL QUIMICA S.A. Internal Address: Street Address: Paseo de la Castellana 278-286 City: Madrid State: Zip: 28046 Country: SPAIN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO
Execution Date: March 7, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
fithis document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
	March 7, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:
Additional numbers attach	• •
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
Richard P. Berg Name: <u>LADAS & PARRY</u>	7. Total fee 937 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	[X] Enclosed
Internal Address:	Any additional fees which may be required are
Street Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	
City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90036-5679	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	No. 12-0415
	8. Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informattached copy is a true copy of the original document.	7 1
Richard P. Berg	March 12, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signatu Reg. No. 28,145	
Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and document: [2] plus \$40 check
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademark Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	ks
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the d the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C., 20503.	ate needed, and completing and reviewing to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,

published by THE BUREAU OF NATIONAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037

PATENT REEL: 013185 FRAME: 0653

EL052829645US B-4136 618678-1

In consideration of value received, we 1 .- LUIS HENDEZ LLATAS. 2 .-ANTONIO MUNOZ-ESCALONA LAFUENTE. 3.- JUAN CAMPORA PEREZ. 4.- ERMESTO CARLIONA GUZLAN. 5.- MANUEL LOPEZ REYES.

of 1 .- Avenida de los Rosales 119. 28935 MOSTOLES (Madrid), Spain. 2.- Solano 16. 28003 HADRID, Spain. 3.- Jose Recuerda Rubio H2, PD. 41018 SEVILLA, Spain. 4.- Honte Carmelo 29. 41011 SEVILLA, Spain. 5.- Diego Puerta de SSign³⁷to 41009 SEVILLA, Spain. REPSOL QUINICA S.A. COPY

a corporation of Spain

having a place of business at Paseo de la Castellana 278-280 28046 MADRID, Spain. its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled: BIDENTATE DITHINE NICKEL AND PALLADIUM COMPLEXES AND POLYMENIZATION CATALYSTS OBTAINED THEREFROM.

invented by us as described in an application for United States natent executed concurrently herewith European Patent application No. 00500041.9 dated March 13, 2000.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing o any of said applications; and we authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and we agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we wi communicate to said Assignée or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Madrid, Spain	on <u>Farch</u> 7, 2001
(Place)	/ / (Date)
Witness: 15you by boney 200	5/hill
(Type name) DEDRO GERCIA-CARREZO	rais imperintes
Witness: Hallston	_ A. luilelain
(Type name) LIIVIDYD DIL SAMTO	AMECUTO MULTA BEST COM TODAM HE
Witness: A3(x)	
(Type nome) Whate This !!	Juan Polity intor
Witness: /////	Ecaranor
(Type name) - COU MAN DR MARTIE	ERIUSIO CATOON TORANA
Witness:	Chirl.
(Type name) Ja Kin 70 LR hij-Jakkiikii	MANUEL LOS Inventor
Witness:	
(Type name)	Inventor
Witness:	
(Type neme)	Inventor
Titnese:	
(Type nume)	inventor

PATENT REEL: 013185 FRAME: 0654

RECORDED: 08/13/2002